Acquirers have opened an Escrow Account under the name and style of ‘VR - Open Offer Escrow Account’ with Axis
Bank Limited and Escrow Account comprises of a bank guarantee made by Bank of Maharashtra for a guaranteed sum
not exceeding `6,00,00,000.00/- (Rupees Six Crore Only) along with Cash Deposit of `24,00,000.00/- (Rupees
Twenty Four Lakhs Only) towards 1.00% (One Percent) of the total Offer Size.

3. The Manager is duly authorized to operate the Escrow Account to the exclusion of all others and has been duly
empowered to realize the value of the Escrow Account in terms of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.